OP \$140.00 373578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Treasury Chateau & Estates, LLC		01/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bronco Wine Company
Street Address:	6342 Bystrum Road
City:	Ceres
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95307
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735787	VINTNER'S CUVÉE
Registration Number:	4472092	LOST SLIPPER SAUVIGNON BLANC
Registration Number:	4472093	A CHARMING PINOT
Registration Number:	4472088	THE FAIREST CHARDONNAY
Registration Number:	4569601	ENCHANTED WOODS BUBBLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-224-1542

Email: mcadrot@wilcoxip.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Cadrot
Address Line 1: 55 West Monroe
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Cadrot
SIGNATURE:	/Mary A. Cadrot/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0554

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc - TWE to Bronco (01.2019) - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0555

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, TREASURY CHATEAU & ESTATES, LLC, a California limited liability company (Assignor), with its principal place of business at 555 Gateway Drive, Napa, CA 94558, owned the following trademarks which are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Registration Date</u>
VINTNER'S CUVÉE	3735787	January 12, 2010
LOST SLIPPER SAUVIGNON BLANC	4472092	January 21, 2014
A CHARMING PINOT	4472093	January 21, 2014
THE FAIREST CHARDONNAY	4472088	January 21, 2014
ENCHANTED WOODS BUBBLY	4569601	July 15, 2014

WHEREAS, Bronco Wine Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California (Assignee), with its principal place of business at 6342 Bystrum Road, Ceres, California 95307, acquired said marks and the registrations thereof on July 1, 2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor did assign until said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof effective July 1, 2016.

TREASL	JRY CHATEAU & ESTATES, LLC
Ву:	<u> </u>
Name:	Linnsey Caya
Title:	Chief Legal Officer
Date:	January 6, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006832 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 01/07/2020